
4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

STATE OF HAWAII 
TWENTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE, 201 8 

2304 H.B.NO ' S.D. H . D . ~  1 

PROPOSED 

A BILL FOR AN ACT 
RELATING TO AGRICULTURE. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII: 

SECTION 1. The legislature finds and declares that the 

appropriations made under this Act are in the public interest 

and for the public health, safety, and general welfare of the 

State. 

SECTION 2. The following sums, or so much thereof as shall 

be sufficient to finance the projects listed in this Act, are 

hereby appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of 

Hawaii for fiscal year 2018-2019: 

A. East Maui Water Systems, Maui 

Plans, design, and construction 

for irrigation and water delivery 

systems for agricultural 

enterprises and/or agricultural 

purposes in east Maui. 

Plans 

Design 

Construction 

HB2304 SD1 PROPOSED LRB 18-2145-2.doc 

$ 1,000 

$ 1,000 

$1,498,000 

1 

1111111 I II lllllllllllllllllillllllill lllll I II II I I lllilllll1l11 lllllllilllllllllllllll1/11 Ill11 llllllUIllll1111 lllll 111 II I I1111 II 1111 



Page 2 2304 H.B.NO ' S.D. H . D . ~  1 

1 

2 

9 

10 

11 

12 

PROPOSED 

$1,500,000 Total funding 

B. East Maui Water Systems, Maui 

Plans, design, and construction 

for water systems in east Maui. 

Plans $ 500,000 

Design $ 500,000 

Construction $2,000,000 

Total funding $3,000,000 

SECTION 3. The sums appropriated for the respective 

capital projects set forth in section 2 shall be expended by the 

department of agriculture for the purposes of this Act. 

SECTION 4. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2018. 

HB2304 SD1 PROPOSED LRB 18-2145-2.doc 2 

11111 I I lllllllll II II II II I III11llIl II I I llllllll111l lllllllllll I II I II I I Illlllll111111lllllllllllllllllllllll111111lII I I111 II II 



2304 H.B.NO ' S.D. H . D . ~  1 

PROPOSED 

Report Title: 
State Budget; Agriculture; DOA; Capital Improvement Projects; 
East Maui Water Systems; Appropriations 

Description: 
Appropriates moneys to the Department of Agriculture for capital 
improvement projects for the benefit of East Maui. (SD1 
Propo s ed ) 

The summary description of legislation appearing on this page is for informational purposes only and is 
not legislation or evidence of legislative intent. 

HB2304 SD1 PROPOSED LRB 18-2145-2.doc 

111 I I II 1111 111 II llllllllllllllll II II I I II 1111111111l11111111 II I II I I I1111ll1 lllllillllllllllillllllillll11 II I 1111 Ill 11111 


