A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO AGRICULTURE.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

1	SECTION 1. The legislature finds and declares that the
2	appropriations made under this Act are in the public interest
3	and for the public health, safety, and general welfare of the
4	State.
5	SECTION 2. The following sums, or so much thereof as shall
6	be sufficient to finance the projects listed in this Act, are
7	hereby appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of
8	Hawaii for fiscal year 2018-2019:
9	A. East Maui Water Systems, Maui
10	Plans, design, and construction
11	for irrigation and water delivery
12	systems for agricultural
13	enterprises and/or agricultural
14	purposes in east Maui.
15	Plans \$ 1,000
16	Design \$ 1,000
17	Construction \$1,498,000

H.B. NO. H.D. 1 S.D. 1 PROPOSED

1	Total funding	\$1,500,000
2	B. East Maui Water Systems, Maui	
3	Plans, design, and construction	
4	for water systems in east Maui.	
5	Plans	\$ 500,000
6	Design	\$ 500,000
7	Construction	\$2,000,000
8	Total funding	\$3,000,000
9	SECTION 3. The sums appropriated for the respe	ective
10	capital projects set forth in section 2 shall be exp	ended by the
11	department of agriculture for the purposes of this A	ict.
12	SECTION 4. This Act shall take effect on July	1, 2018.

H.B. NO. 4.D. 1. S.D. 1. PROPOSED

Report Title:

State Budget; Agriculture; DOA; Capital Improvement Projects; East Maui Water Systems; Appropriations

Description:

Appropriates moneys to the Department of Agriculture for capital improvement projects for the benefit of East Maui. (SD1 Proposed)

The summary description of legislation appearing on this page is for informational purposes only and is not legislation or evidence of legislative intent.